

ਅਨੁਸ਼ਾਸਤਾ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਕਾਨੂੰਨ ਪ੍ਰਬੰਧਨ ਦੇ

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

ਚੇਤਾਵਾਰੀ ਬਾਰੇ ਪ੍ਰਬੰਧਨ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਕਾਨੂੰਨ
ਪਾਠ ਕੇ ਬਾਰੀਕ ਦੋਸਤੀ ਦੇ ਸਾਥੇ ਪ੍ਰਬੰਧਨ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ
ਦੇ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਪਾਠ ਕੇ ਪ੍ਰਬੰਧਨ ਪਾਠ ਕੇ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ
ਕਾਨੂੰਨ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ

DIVISION

ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਪ੍ਰਬੰਧਨ, ਪਾਠ

SUB-DIVISION

M. B. A. O. -

(523)

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Name to work—
 Situation of work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of measurement—
 No. and date of agreement.
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: Baarshi Pookhond					
undergar kalyan pr					
path ke Baarshi o.p					
ke Samne pumpin					
Do Nadi Dax Vch yastagay					
PURR Nisaxog ke					
Pahuch par ka Nisaxog					
Agem - Ramjee paligan 5 parts					
Agreement NO. 20 S.B.D/2018-2019					
Date of commencement 06-3-2019					

Date of completion 5-03-2019
 5-03-2020

① Setting up out pile - 8 No

② Cleared Goumy the
 pell Correl.

$$2315 \times 3.50m = 812.5m^2 = 0.8125$$

3 Construction of embankment

1	2	3	4	5
CH	Fill Area	Mass Area	Dist	6. Area (Volume)
0.0	13.218	—	0.	—
50.00	12.128	12.67	50.00	633.65m ³
100.00	17.468	14.79	50.00	739.50m ³
150.00	15.820	16.24	50.00	812.07m ³
200.00	16.015	15.91	50.00	795.50m ³
250	15.550	15.78	50.00	785.00m ³

Continuation 3772.72m³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Arwal Jila Antargat Kery pramandi					
Arwal ke chhatradin karpiprakhal					
Antargat Kalyanpur path Bangi O.P					
ke Sammaro punpun Nadi par					
uchastariy pathuch pull ke Nirmali					
Agency - Sd' Ramjee					
Agreement - 20/SBD/2018-2019					
Date of Commencement - 6/3/2019					
Date of Completion - 5/3/2020					
Abstract of cost					
1/ Providing & fixing benchmark.					
Qty Vide TMB, P=32					
19.00 Nos @ Rs=2201.67/each — Rs=41831.00					
2/ clearing & grabbing of sand					
land — do —					
Qty Vide TMB, P=33					
0.81 Hect @ Rs=49174.86/H — Rs=39832.00					
3/ Const ⁿ of Embankment with					
approved material from (100m load)					
Qty Vide TMB, P=33					
4830.462m ³ @ Rs=187.47/m ³ — Rs=905366.00					
4/ Const ⁿ of embankment with approved					
material from (100m load) — do —					
Qty vide TMB, P=33					
19321.848m ³ @ Rs=142.99/m ³ — Rs=2755102.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5/176) Constn of granular sub-base with well grade material G.S.B.-d- Qty vide TMB, P-33 1700.80 m ³ @ Rs=1938.57/m ³ — Rs= 3297120.00					
6/26) Earth excavation in form —do— Qty vide TMB, P-33 59.50 m ³ @ Rs=258.89/m ³ — Rs= 15430.00					
7/37) Providing PCC M-15 grade in form Qty vide TMB, P-33 9.19 m ³ @ Rs=4615.22/m ³ — Rs= 42460.00					
8/28) Providing plain cement (PCC M-20) Qty vide TMB, P-33 67.480 m ³ @ Rs=5465.25/m ³ — Rs= 368795.00					
9/29) P/L NP3 Rcc pipe 1000mm Qty vide TMB, P-34 15.00 mt @ Rs=3766.47/mt — Rs= 56497.00					
10/31) Earth excavation in form —do— Qty vide TMB, P-34 175.76/m ³ @ Rs=258.89/m ³ — Rs= 45503.00					
11/32) Providing PCC M-15 —do— in sub-structure —do—					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty vide TMB, P=34					
15.84 m ³ @ Rs=4615.22/m ³ —					Rs=73105.00
12/33 Providing PCC M-20 for open					
foundm — do —					
Qty vide TMB, P=34					
66.80 m ³ @ Rs=5465.25/m ³ —					Rs=365079.00 3608
13/34 S/F & placing Hyson bar — do —					
Qty vide TMB, P=34					
4.84 MT @ Rs=69827.00/MT —					Rs=337963.00
14/35 Plan reinforcement in sub-structure — do —					
Qty vide TMB, P=34					
32.43 m ³ @ Rs=5465.25/m ³ —					Rs=177238.00
15/36 Providing weep hole — do —					
Qty vide TMB, P=34					
72.00 Nos @ Rs=118.56/each —					Rs=8536.00
16/37 Plain / joint cement concrete in substructure complete — do —					
Qty vide TMB, P=35					
10.98 m ³ @ Rs=5692.17/m ³ —					Rs=118730.00
17/39 Backfilling behind abutment — do —					
Qty vide TMB, P=35					
68.58 m ³ @ Rs=690.90/m ³ —					Rs=47382.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B.	D.	
18/41) P/L After India — do —					
Qty Wide TMB. P = 35					
33.64 m ³ @ R ₁ = 2261.64/m ³ — R ₂ = 22612.00					
19/41) Plain Cement Concrete (PCC 1:2:20)					
Qty Wide TMB. P = 35					
23.36 m ³ @ R ₁ = 5465.25/m ³ — R ₂ = 127668.00					
20/42) Providing Plain Cement Concrete — do —					
Qty Wide TMB. P = 35					
8.76 m ³ @ R ₁ = 6167.10/m ³ — R ₂ = 54024.00					
21/43) Providing filling & lining Hydrant					
Qty Wide TMB. P = 35					
0.677 m ³ @ R ₁ = 70894.05/m ³ — R ₂ = 47995.00					
22/44) Concrete parapet in sub structure					
as per tech — do —					
Qty Wide TMB. P = 36					
2.40 m ³ @ R ₁ = 5465.25/m ³ — R ₂ = 13117.00					
23/46) Providing drainage slopes — do —					
Qty Wide TMB. P = 36					
8.00 Nos @ R ₁ = 773.87/No — R ₂ = 6191.00					
24/47) Providing, laying & Compacting					
WBM - III — do —					
Qty Wide TMB. P = 36					
637.01 m ³ @ R ₁ = 2558.80/m ³ — R ₂ = 1629981.00					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
25/5) Constn of sub-grade & center shoulder with appeared — do —					
Qty vide TMB, P=36					
513.27/m ³ @ Rs=170.83/m ³ — Rs=258312.00					
26/13) Constn of un-tarred PCC M-30 grade 160mm thick — do —					
Qty vide TMB, P=36					
242.40 m ³ @ Rs=6250.29/m ³ — Rs=1515216.00					
27/8) Providing & applying Prime Coat (SS-1) — do —					
Qty vide TMB, P=38					
6616.65 m ² @ Rs=50.00/m ² — Rs=330833.00					
28/9) Providing & applying Peak Coat with (RS-1) — do —					
Qty vide TMB, P=30					
6616.65 m ² @ Rs=16.73/m ² — Rs=110697.00					
29/10) P/L & compacting M.S.S with 20mm thick — do —					
Qty vide TMB, P=40					
6616.65 m ² @ Rs=205.17/m ² — Rs=1357580.00					
30/3) S/P NP 300 mm — do —					
Qty vide TMB, P=41					
15.00 M @ Rs=619.75/m — Rs=9296.00					

Continuation

C/O Rs=14241891.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
31/16) P/F km Stone post — do —					
Qty wide TMB, P=41					
2.00 Nos @ Rs=2055.81/Each					Rs 4112.00
32/18) P/F 200m Stone post — do —					
Qty wide TMB, P=41					
9.00 Nos @ Rs=604.67/Each					Rs 5442.00
33/60) P/F 600mm Equilateral R triangle					
Qty wide TMB, P=41					
9.00 Nos @ Rs=3890.41/Each					Rs 35014.00
34/21) P/F 600mm x 450mm rectangular					
scale & stop board — do —					
Qty wide TMB, P=41					
5.00 Nos @ Rs=5239.54/Each					Rs 26198.00 Rs 26200.00
35/64) P/F citizen information R logo					
Board of — do —					
Qty wide TMB, P=41					
2.00 Nos @ Rs=9860.94/Each					Rs 19722.00
36/92) P/L road marking with HATC					
with glass beads on road surface — do —					
Qty wide TMB, P=42					
351.35 m ² @ Rs=850.92/m ²					Rs 298971.00
					14631350.00
					Rs 14607772.00
Less - 0.01% as per agreement					(-) Rs 1463.00
					Rs 14629887.00
					Rs 14606311.00
Less previous amount					(-) Rs 12414719.00
Net payable amount					Rs 2215168.00
					Rs 2191592.00

Continuation

22 06/18

Arinax
16/11/22
JE